A CONDITIONAL USE (Z2025-0177) by Michael Wyckoff on property consisting of approximately 
five point zero (5.0) + acres, known as Lot 14 South Terrace Subdivision, and being addressed 
approximately 1257 East 4486 North, Buhl, Idaho in the Rural Residential Zone.  The intent is to 
construct a four thousand two hundred thirty-six (4,236) square foot shop with mezzanine for personal use 
and storage.  

A CONDITIONAL USE (Z2025-0182) by Ronald and Shirlene Aguirre on property consisting of 
approximately two point two (2.2) + acres known as Lot 1 Block 1 the Kimberly Ranch Gate Subdivision 
and being addressed approximately 3504 East 3138 North, Kimberly, Idaho, in the Rural Residential 
Zone.  The intent is to construct a four thousand eighty (4,080) square foot shop.   

A CONDITIONAL USE (Z2025-0186) by Heather Ellsworth on property consisting of approximately 
five point nine two (5.92) + acres known as Lot 1 John Bishop Parcels, and being addressed 
approximately 4420 North 2200 East, Filer, Idaho, in the Agricultural Zone.  The intent is to construct a 
three thousand four hundred fifty-six (3,456) square foot barn/shop for personal use. 

Other Item(s):  

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Public Hearing will be held before the Twin Falls County 
Planning and Zoning Commission at the hour of 12:00 noon on the 10th day of  February at the County